The accounting policies adopted in preparation of the pro-forma consolidated Statement of
Financial Position are consistent with the policies adopted and as described in the Company’s
financial statements for the half-year ended 31 December 2014.

The significant effects of the recent Placement and the Offer (assuming the Offer is fully
subscribed and no Existing Options are exercised) will be to:

(a) increase cash reserves by approximately $5,250,000 (after cash expenses of the
Placement and the Offer which are estimated to be $350,000) assuming a $0.08 per
share subscription price; and

(b) increase the number of issued ordinary shares by 69,816,857 to 358,534,856.

If an Eligible Shareholder does not take up their Entitlement in full it will result in their
percentage holding in the Company being diluted by the Offer.

20150716 Prospectus - Lodgement copy.docx Page 27 of 56

  Reviewed
Pro-forma
Adjust to

Pro-forma
Un-audited

Pro-forma
Adjustment

Pro-forma
Un-audited

  31-Dec-14 31-May-15 31-May-15
Fund

Raising
After Fund

Raising

  $ (Note 1) $ (Note 2) $ (Note 3) $ (Note 4) $

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 5,502,901 -1,977,188 3,525,713 5,250,000 8,775,713

Trade and other receivables 372,455 0 372,455 0  372,455

Other assets 34,113 0 34,113 0  34,113

Total current assets 5,909,469 -1,977,188 3,932,281 5,250,000 9,182,281

Non-current assets

Plant and equipment 41,700 0 41,700 0  41,700

Exploration and evaluation
assets

10,134,919 2,039,659 12,174,578 0  12,174,578

Other assets 467,113 -377,000 90,113 0  90,113

Total non-current assets 10,643,732 1,662,659 12,306,391 0 12,306,391

TOTAL ASSETS 16,553,201 -314,529 16,238,672 5,250,000 21,488,672

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 476,996 0 476,996 0  476,996

Employee benefits 97,832 0 97,832 0  97,832

Total current liabilities 574,828 0 574,828 0 574,828

TOTAL LIABILITIES 574,828 0 574,828 0 574,828

NET ASSETS 15,978,373 -314,529 15,663,844 5,250,000 20,913,844

Equity

Contributed equity 47,491,109 0 47,491,109 5,600,000 53,091,109

Reserves 3,541,108 128,919 3,670,027 0  3,670,027

Accumulated losses -35,053,844 -443,448 -35,497,292 -350,000 -35,847,292

TOTAL EQUITY 15,978,373 -314,529 15,663,844 5,250,000 20,913,844

Note 1

The Metro Mining Statement of Financial Position at 31 December 2014 Reviewed has been
extracted from the reviewed financial statements of Metro Mining for the half year ended 31
December 2014.

20150716 Prospectus - Lodgement copy.docx Page 28 of 56

Note 2

The pro-forma adjustments for material changes subsequent to 31 December 2014 comprise:

a) Decrease of Cash and cash equivalents by $1,977,188 due to expenditure on
Exploration and evaluation assets and other overhead expenditure.

b) Release of a bank guarantee to the value of $377,000.

c) Increase in Reserves by $128,919 due to the issue of options to employees.